Will of Alexander Brandyberry, Sr.

Name in Record Alexander Brandyberry, Sr. Sarah Jane Brandyberry Unnamed legal heirs Abraham Brandyberry Joseph Wisler Gideon Longenberger Alexander Brandyberry, Sr. Joseph Wisler John H. Lenhart John H. Lenhart

Reason for Being in Record Of Monroe; makes his last will & testament Wife: inherits personal property & real estate To inherit estate after death of Sarah Jane Brandyberry Appointed executor of will of Alexander Brandyberry Witnessed Alexander Brandyberry making his last will Witnessed Alexander Brandyberry making his last will Died Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk Clerk: will has been admitted to probate

Date of Record Aug. 25, 1895

Aug. 26, 1895 Aug. 31, 1895

Aug. 31, 1895

Lest will and Technical of alloyander torandy herry. I. alwander Brandytury Son of the dillage of Marine Alarma County State of Southerson being of Sound mind and menergy de meta-fullik and delare 527 there to be my last will and testament lowert. East: all my just delle and funeral expenses that he first fully fail and hegework all the rest residue such remainder of my estate both real and personal The my labourd wife Sarah Jane Brandylerry to have The hold to her my suit wife so long as the may live and she to control the farming of said form and contract the forming of said form. and it the death of my said wife (Sarah Jave Bran dyling) Said read relate shall fall to my legal here's only." This's I monimised and appoint Abraham Brandybury Is be my Executor of due my but Will and Intermedy brilly revoking all formingly me made. for witness where of a have hereads but my haved cand Seal this 23" day of august 1873 Alex ander & Braudylerry Fred Segued Sealed published and declared as and for his last will and Justament by the above named lestates in our presence, who have at his regrant, and in This presence, and in the presence of each other Signed our names as witnesses thereto: Videon Dougenberger

State of Sudiana. Alarmo County Si Bate of Sudiana Adams County Si Be it know that fought Hislen one of the Subscribing of the last Will and Internet of Alexander Brandybury late of Adams County deceards, Brandybury later of Adams County, being of Adamput age, and being by me duly Surrow, depond lawful age, and being by me duly Surrow, depond lawful age, and being by me duly Surrow, depond as follows, That Alexander Brandybury decards on the 26" day of Cleegenst 1825, that he left the freqoury on the 26" day of Cleegenst 1825, that he left the freqoury on the set will and Internet that the undersigned was present and sam the said testator Sign his nome to the Same and he also published and declared that Last will of Celegander Brandyberry contained

the source was his last with and Interments that he was of Demand mint and movementy freety completed to device his property and was under no restraint or terraine scholagned that Joseph Wider and Liter-Suggestinger each tigned their mannes to the same as Dubactificing exclusion in his pressure and at his request and in the pressure of each other

Subscribed and Survey to light Meiler August 1875. John Herhart Clerk.

State of Son decision. Adams County 38: 2) John H Sembart, blark of the adams Circuit Count of adams County Induces certify the a down and foregoing Will of Alexander Brandylary, late of Adams foregoing Will of Alexander Brand and the day former by Joseph Western whose forego together with Sand will have been duly recorded on pages 378+377. Record Con Willow, ine this office, Withers my hand and ded of said Count this 31° day of acyust 1825 Johne H Brechart black